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HEADTEACHER: Mr S Holmes
Term Dates 23-24 & INSET Days

Dear parents / carers,

Please find below the term dates for 2023-24. These can also be found on the Rotherham Borough
Council website here: https://www.rotherham.gov.uk/schools-schooling/school-term-dates

2023-2024
Holiday Last Day In School Re-open
Autumn Tuesday 5th September 2023 (all students)
Half Term Friday 20th October 2023 Monday 30th October 2023
Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Monday 8th January 2024
Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024
Easfter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024
May Day Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024
Spring Bank Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024
Summer Friday 19th July 2024

INSET Days 23-24

Monday 4th September 2023

Tuesday 3rd October 2023 (incl. meet the teacher appointments)

Thursday 1st February 2024 (incl. meet the teacher appointments)

Thursday 2nd May 2024 (school closed due to polling as directed by Rotherham council)
Monday 22nd July 2024 (disaggregated)

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 (disaggregated)

All the above dates are on our school calendar here https://www.astonhallschool.co.uk/our-
school/calendar/ and in the term dates section of our website.

As always, if you have any questions or queries, please don’t hesitate to get in touch.

Thank you,

Mr Holmes
Headteacher
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